

## United Way of Greater Nashville Agency Eligibility Review Process Checklist

Thank you for your interest in applying for funding through the United Way of Greater Nashville Community Impact Funding process. After reviewing our full requirements and process, you may proceed with the following link to complete the AER Checklist.

Agency Eligibility Review Checklist <a href="https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/QD7KS7H">https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/QD7KS7H</a>

## Instructions

- Please coordinate with your organization representatives to ensure only ONE AER Checklist is submitted for your organization.
- The sooner you submit your AER Checklist, the sooner you will be approved. The AER Checklist is due no later than October 25<sup>th</sup>. Your organization will not gain access to the application until your organization has CLEARED AER. The process to clear AER could take as little as 1 day for currently funded partners and as many as 7 days for prospective partners.
- The sooner you submit your AER Checklist, the sooner you will be approved. The AER Checklist is due no later than October 25<sup>th</sup>. Your organization will not gain access to the application until your organization has CLEARED AER. The process to clear AER could take as little as 1 day for currently funded partners and as many as 7 days for prospective partners.

Any questions, comments or concerns can be directed to the below contacts. Thank you for your interest in a UWGN partnership!

## **Cheatham, Robertson and Cross County applicants:**

Kathryn Stewart: Kathryn.stewart@unitedwaygn.org

**Davidson County** 

Tori Glover: tori.glover@unitedwaygn.org

Williamson, Dickson and Hickman County

Debby Rainey: <a href="mailto:debby.rainey@unitedwaygn.org">debby.rainey@unitedwaygn.org</a>

Montgomery, Houston and Stewart

Valerie Guzman: valerie.guzman@unitedwaygn.org

Serving Cheatham, Davidson, Dickson, Hickman, Houston, Montgomery, Robertson, Stewart and Williamson counties